18/28/38P Series
High Pressure Filters
115
High Pressure Filters
18/28/38P Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH

BOX 5: Indicator
Symbol	D escription
	 HOW TO ORDER:
	 Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Example:
BOX 6: Bypass
BOX 2: Element Length
Symbol	D escription
1	   Single
1	   Double
BOX 3: Seals
Symbol	D escription
B	 Nitrile
E	 EPR
V	 Fluorocarbon
Symbol	D escription
K	 50 PSI (3.5 bar) setting
M	 98 PSI (7 bar) setting
X	 No Bypass and
	 no Indicator
BOX 1: Filter Series
Symbol	D escription
18P	 ¾” nominal ports
28P	 1” nominal ports
38P	 1½” nominal ports
BOX 4: Media Code
Symbol	D escription
02Q	 Microglass III, 2 micron
05Q	 Microglass III, 5 micron
10Q	 Microglass III, 10 micron
20Q	 Microglass III, 20 micron
Note: For high collapse rated (2000 psid)
            elements, add “H” behind Q.
N	 None
M2	 Visual auto reset
H	 Electrical indicator,
w/conduit (no visual)
H1	 Electrical/12” leads
(no visual)
E2	 Electrical/visual,
DIN Connection
E3	 Electrical/visual,
3-pin connection
BOX 8: Options
Symbol	D escription
1	 With Bypass
11	 No Bypass
BOX 7: Ports
Symbol	D escription
	 18P
S12	 SAE-12
M27	 M27, ISO6149
Y12	 ¾” SAE flange face
	 28P
S16	 SAE-16
M33	 M33, ISO6149
Y16	 1” SAE flange face
	 38P
S24	 SAE-24
M48	 M48, ISO6149
Y20	 1¼” SAE flange face
Replacement Elements